$\Box$	D	R A	1	59	F
-0	ĸ	IVI		วษ	ວ



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> 10/34/16/2 10/34/16/2

		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plant	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	<u>"</u> 2"		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	34116		
Hirohumi HIRAYAMA	NAME: Yamatake Corporation	\\     		
Additional name(s) of conveying	=	1		
party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	ADDRESS: 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome	•		
3. Name of Conveyance:	Shibuya-ku Tokyo 150-0002, Japan			
[x] Assignment [] Merger				
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No			
[ ] Other				
Execution/Effective Date: January 6, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10341362			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Talent Application No.(9)	U. Falcili No.(3)			
Additional	numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00			
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.	[X] Enclosed			
City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135			
Attorney Docket No. : 1137-831	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Lists supply on this singlified description.	1/1/0/			
Vincent M. DeLuca  Name of Person Signing	certMhelma 14 JAN 03	_		
• -	Signature Date			
l otal num	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	—		

01/21/2003 LMUELLER 00000195 10341362

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

		NMENT OF PATE			<b>T</b>	
WHEREAS, I/V	We <u>Hirohumi HIR</u> First Named Inventor	AYAMA	,	a citizen of	Japan	,
esiding at Tokyo,	Japan	Address				,
		Address		, a citizen of		
	ned Inventor, if any					
siding at		Address				·,
Third N	lamed Inventor, if any			, a citizen of_		
		Address		, a citizen of		,
	Named Inventor, if any					,
		Address				·
ISSIGNOR(S), am/are the	e inventor(s) of an invention	in (insert title) "CONT	ROLLER HA	VING PID	SELECTION	FUNCTION"
or which I/we have execu	ited an application for Lette	rs Patent of the United Sta	ites			,
or which it we have exceed	••					
	[ x] of even date herew		£1.	<u>ا</u>		
(Check One)	[ ] International Appli	er cation No. <u>PCT/</u>	fil	a ed	,	,
and						
WHEREAS,	Yamatake Corporat	tion of $12-19$ , S	hibuya 2	-chome, Sl	ĭibuya÷ku	,
			<u> </u>			
· —	Assignee	Citizenship or Corporat	e Situs		Address	
Tokyo 150–0 ASSIGNEE, is desirous of	0002 Japan f obtaining the entire right, t	Citizenship or Corporal	under the said	invention and	Address the said applic	ation;
Tokyo 150–0  ASSIGNEE, is desirous of NOW, THERE consideration, the receipt presents do hereby sell, and interest in, to and under the United States which request the Commissione	Assignee )002 Japan	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, ne said application and all ad all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Paragraphs it is a constant of the control of th	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav its successors, divisions, ren-	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal represent ewals and conti	the said applice and other good it, transferred at atives and assimuations thereos thereof, and L	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate //we hereby authorize:
Tokyo 150–0  ASSIGNEE, is desirous of NOW, THERE consideration, the receipt presents do hereby sell, at and interest in, to and und of the United States whice request the Commissione representatives and assign	Assignee 0002 Japan  f obtaining the entire right, to the consideration of of which is hereby acknowlessign, transfer and set over, the said invention, and the may be granted thereon are of Patents of the United St	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, ne said application and all ad all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Parms of this instrument.	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav  its successors, divisions, ren- cates, reissues atent for said i	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal represent ewals and conti and extensions nvention to the	the said applice and other good in transferred at a tives and assignment thereof, and L said ASSIGNE	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate //we hereby authorize a //E, its successors, lega
TOKYO 150-0  ASSIGNEE, is desirous of NOW, THERE consideration, the receipt presents do hereby sell, as and interest in, to and undof the United States whice request the Commissione representatives and assign AND I/WE HI and will not execute, any AND I/WE HI assigns, any facts known continuing and reissue ap	Assignee 0002 Japan  f obtaining the entire right, the EFORE, in consideration of of which is hereby acknowlessign, transfer and set over, the said invention, and the may be granted thereon and of Patents of the United Stars, in accordance with the telegraphs.	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSI unto the said ASSI unto the said ASSI unto the said ASSI unto the said application and all id all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Parms of this instrument.  The properties of the full right to convert the ful	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav  its successors, divisions, ren- icates, reissues atent for said i  ey the entire ir  municate to sa  legal proceedit  rerything poss	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal representewals and continuant extensions and extensions are the extension to the exterest herein as and ASSIGNEE, ag, sign all law ble to aid the second control of the second contro	the said applic and other good it, transferred an atives and assinuations thereos thereos, and L said ASSIGNE its successors, ful papers, executed ASSIGNEE	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate we hereby authorize a E, its successors, lega at I/we have not execut legal representatives cute all divisional, i, its successors, legal
NOW, THERE consideration, the receipt presents do hereby sell, and interest in, to and under the United States which request the Commissione representatives and assign AND I/WE HI and will not execute, any AND I/WE HI assigns, any facts known continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assign representatives and assign	Assignee 0002 Japan  f obtaining the entire right, to be the consideration of of which is hereby acknowlessign, transfer and set over, der the said invention, and the may be granted thereon and the following of Patents of the United Stars, in accordance with the test of the United	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSI unto the said application and all id all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Parms of this instrument.  The property of the full right to convert the full right t	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav  its successors, divisions, ren- icates, reissues atent for said i  ey the entire ir  municate to sa  legal proceeding  rerything possis  said invention  and seal(s) the o	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal representewals and continuant extensions and extensions are the extension to the exterest herein as and ASSIGNEE, ag, sign all law ble to aid the sat the expense day and year set	the said applic and other good it, transferred an atives and assinuations there is thereof, and L said ASSIGNE signed, and that its successors, ful papers, executed ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNEE topposite my/othereof	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate we hereby authorize a E, its successors, lega at I/we have not execut legal representatives cute all divisional, its successors, legal EE. our signature(s).
NOW, THERE consideration, the receipt presents do hereby sell, and interest in, to and under the United States which request the Commissione representatives and assign AND I/WE HI and will not execute, any AND I/WE HI assigns, any facts known continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assign representatives and assign	Assignee 0002 Japan  f obtaining the entire right, to be the consideration of of which is hereby acknowlessign, transfer and set over, der the said invention, and the may be granted thereon and the following of Patents of the United Stars, in accordance with the test of the United	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSI unto the said application and all id all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Parms of this instrument.  The property of the full right to convert the full right t	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav  its successors, divisions, ren- icates, reissues atent for said i  ey the entire ir  municate to sa  legal proceeding  rerything possis  said invention  and seal(s) the o	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal representewals and continuant extensions and extensions are the extension to the exterest herein as and ASSIGNEE, ag, sign all law ble to aid the sat the expense day and year set	the said applic and other good it, transferred an atives and assinuations there is thereof, and L said ASSIGNE signed, and that its successors, ful papers, executed ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNEE topposite my/othereof	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate we hereby authorize a E, its successors, lega at I/we have not execu legal representatives a cute all divisional, its successors, legal EE. our signature(s).
NOW, THERE consideration, the receipt oresents do hereby sell, and interest in, to and under the United States whice equest the Commissione epresentatives and assign AND I/WE HI and will not execute, any AND I/WE HI assigns, any facts known continuing and reissue appreparatives and assign IN TESTIMO	Assignee 0002 Japan  f obtaining the entire right, to be the consideration of of which is hereby acknowlessign, transfer and set over, the the said invention, and the may be granted thereon and the first of the United Stars, in accordance with the test of the United Stars, in accor	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSI unto the said application and all id all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Parms of this instrument.  The property of the full right to convert the full right to conve	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav  its successors, divisions, ren- icates, reissues atent for said i  ey the entire in  municate to sa  legal proceeding  rerything possis  said invention  and seal(s) the control  L.S.	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal representewals and continuention to the atterest herein as and extensions are the design of the atterest herein as at the expense of the atterest herein at the atterest herein as at the expense of the atterest herein at the atterest herein as at the expense of the atterest herein at the atterest herein as at the expense of the atterest herein at the atterest herein as at the expense of the atterest herein at the atterest he	the said applice and other good it, transferred an atives and assinuations there is thereof, and I said ASSIGNE signed, and that its successors, ful papers, executed ASSIGNE of the ASSIGNE topposite my/othereof	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate we hereby authorize a E, its successors, lega at I/we have not execut legal representatives cute all divisional, i, its successors, legal EE. bur signature(s). , 2003
NOW, THERE onsideration, the receipt oresents do hereby sell, and interest in, to and under the United States whice equest the Commissione epresentatives and assign AND I/WE HI and will not execute, any AND I/WE HI assigns, any facts known continuing and reissue appreparatives and assign IN TESTIMO	Assignee 0002 Japan  f obtaining the entire right, to be the consideration of of which is hereby acknowlessign, transfer and set over, the the said invention, and the may be granted thereon and the first of the United Stars, in accordance with the test of the United Stars, in accor	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSI unto the said application and all id all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Perms of this instrument.  The property of the said ASSI unto the said application and all id all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Perms of this instrument.  The property is a said application and testify in any oaths and generally do exper patent protection for sum to set my/our hand(s) and have property and the said application and testify in any oaths and generally do exper patent protection for sum to set my/our hand(s) and have property and the said ASSI unto the sai	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav  its successors, divisions, ren- icates, reissues atent for said i  ey the entire in  municate to sa legal proceeding erything possion said invention and seal(s) the control  L.S.  L.S.	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal representewals and continuention to the arrest herein as and extensions are the exterest herein as at the expense of	the said applic and other good it, transferred at atives and assinuations there is thereof, and L said ASSIGNE signed, and the its successors, ful papers, exertial ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNEE o	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate we hereby authorize E, its successors, legal at I/we have not execut legal representatives cute all divisional, its successors, legal EE. our signature(s).
Tokyo 150-0 ISSIGNEE, is desirous of NOW, THERE onsideration, the receipt oresents do hereby sell, a and interest in, to and und of the United States whice equest the Commissione epresentatives and assign AND I/WE HI and will not execute, any AND I/WE HI assigns, any facts known continuing and reissue ap representatives and assign IN TESTIMO Hirohumi HTRAYA	Assignee 0002 Japan  f obtaining the entire right, to be the consideration of of which is hereby acknowlessign, transfer and set over, the the said invention, and the may be granted thereon and the first of the United Stars, in accordance with the test of the United Stars, in accor	itle and interest in, to and the sum of One Dollar (\$ edged, I/we, the said ASSI unto the said application and all id all reexamination certifates, to issue all Letters Parms of this instrument.  The property of the said Assi unto the full right to convert the full right to convert the said agree that I/we will compent to any oaths and generally do exper patent protection for said unto set my/our hand(s) at the said ASSI unto t	under the said  1.00) to me/us  (GNOR(S) hav  its successors, divisions, ren- icates, reissues atent for said i  ey the entire ir  municate to sa  legal proceeding  rerything possis  said invention  and seal(s) the company of the company  L.S.  L.S.  L.S.	in hand paid, a e sold, assigned legal representewals and continuant extensions and extensions are the extension and extensions are the extension as at the expense of the	the said applic and other good it, transferred an atives and assinuations thereos thereof, and L said ASSIGNE signed, and that its successors, ful papers, executed ASSIGNE of the ASSIGNE of the ASSIGNE of the ASSIGNE and the ary 6	ation; and valuable and set over, and by the gns, the entire right, ti of, and all Letters Pate we hereby authorize a E, its successors, legal at I/we have not execut legal representatives cute all divisional, t, its successors, legal EE. our signature(s).  , 2003  , 20  , 20  , 20

PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0699

Page 1 of 1

Date

Date

**RECORDED: 01/14/2003** 

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment

Name

Name